



Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-mail : kpsc@keralapsc.org

Phone : 0471-2546484 Fax : 0471-2553485

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.OLE/9530/16/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 08.03.2022.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub : Kerala Public Service Commission Online Examinations Ranked List for the post of Assistant Professor in Biochemistry on UGC Scale (Cat. No.154/2015) in Medical Education Department -Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.
- Ref
 : 1. Ranked List No.758/17/OLE dated 09.08.2017.

 2. Letter No.GR1A2/4/2020-KPSC dated 02.03.2022.

It is hereby notified that the entry in the Ranked List No. **758/17/OLE dated 09.08.2017** for the post of **Assistant Professor in Biochemistry on UGC Scale (Cat. No.154/2015) in Medical Education Department**, "List of **Differently Abled Candidates, Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy for 3% Reservation – Nil**" is replaced with "**Not Eligible**".

The Ranked List No. **758/17/OLE dated 09.08.2017** stands modified as above.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue

Section Officer